Whereas you have committed default in repayment of loans in the abovementioned loan
account to the secured creditor bank, the Bank had issued notice under the SARFAESI Act
on 14.08.2025 calling upon you to repay the outstanding amount of HOUSING LOAN :
Rs.11,98,433.65 (Rupees Eleven Lakhs Ninety Eight Thousand Four Hundred and
Thirty Three and Paise Sixty Five only) as on 03.08.2025.
Whereas the notices sent to you No.1 by Regd. Post/Courier have been returned
unserved. You are hereby called upon to visit the bank and obtain copy of the notice
in your own interest in order to note the full particulars of the loan dues, securities